

ORRSC Subdivision and Development Appeal Board

Terms of Reference

Board Term

October 2021-October 2022

Board Type and Mandate

The Oldman River Regional Services Commission (ORRSC) Subdivision and Development Appeal Board is a legislative board that addresses issues related to subdivision and development matters. Its mandate is to hear and review appeals to decisions made by the Municipal Planning Commission and the Town's Land Use Bylaw.

Board Timeframe, Reporting, and Deadlines

The ORRSC Subdivision and Development Appeal Board meets when it has received an appeal.

Board Composition

The Subdivision and Development Appeal Board is composed of representatives from various member municipalities in the region.

Council Appointed Board Member(s)

Name	Role	Representation
Tyler Nelson	Member	General Public

Relevant Bylaws, Legislation, and Information

N/A

Final Deliverable

Hear and review appeals to decisions made by the Municipal Planning Commission and the Town's Land Use Bylaw.